what is the statis on a recall of the pre 1982 model 700

Discussion Thread

Response (Jonsie) Dear Carl;

11/18/2004 2:58:05 PM

Thank you for visiting Remington County! According to your serial number, your Model 700 is eligible for the Safety Modification Program. Please click on the link below to follow the instructions on how to have this repair done: http://www.remington.com/Safety_Modification_Program/remington_safety.asp

Should you have further questions, please feel free to contact us at 800-243-9700, 9:00 am - 5:00 pm EST, Monday through Friday.

